

Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request



Requested Meeting Date: August 9, 2022

Title of Item: Approve Affidavit for Duplicate of Lost Warrant

REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested		
CONSENT AGENDA	✓ Approve/Deny Motion	Discussion Item		
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolution (attach dr	aft) Hold Public Hearing* e copy of hearing notice that was published		
Submitted by: Wendie Bright		Department: Auditors Office		
Presenter (Name and Title):		Estimated Time Needed: N/A		
Summary of Issue:		,		
Approve Affidavit for Duplicate of Lost Town of Lakeside Treasurer, Warrant		n the amount of \$130,201.52.		
Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:				
Recommended Action/Motion: Approve Affidavit for Duplicate of Lost Municipal Order or Warrant: Town of Lakeside Treasurer, Warrant #86590, dated November 19, 2021, in the amount of \$130,201.52.				
Financial Impact: Is there a cost associated with this What is the total cost, with tax and Is this budgeted? Yes		√ No lain:		

Affidavit for Duplicate of	of Lost Municipal Order	or Warrant			
STATE OF MINNESO	Г А ,				
County of Aitkin)) ss.)				
being duly sworn on oath says, that (s)he is the owner of a certain commissioner warrant,					
dated the 19th day	y of <i>November</i>	, 2021	numbered 86590		
issued by Aitkin County to <i>Lakeside Township</i> ,					
in the sum of \$130,201 following, to wit:	.52 , has been	never received (lost or desi	in the manner royed)		
and that (s)he makes this affidavit for the purpose of having a duplicate thereof issued to him (her) according to law, and to that end herewith files his (her) indemnifying bond, with sureties to be approved, in the sum equal to double the amount of said commissioner warrant.					
Subscribed and sworn to	Notary Public _	day of	August, 2022 County, Minnesota 31, 2027 Sonne P		
		NOTA MIN	OANNE SONNEE RY PUBLIC INESOTA Expires JAN 31, 2027		

STATE OF MINNESOTA,

County of	Aitkin	
	of Lak	
AFFIDAV OF LOST		
	filed by	
his	day of	2022